

**CITY OF SPARKS
 BID RECAP
 Bid Number 12/13-004, PWP WA-2012-382
 VICTORIAN SQUARE EVENTS PLAZA-PHASE 3A**

Base Bid	Reno Tahoe Construction		WWW Construction		Anchor Concrete		Q & D Construction		Gerhardt & Berry Construction		Spanish Springs Construction				
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
1.01	Mobilization / Demobilization:	1	LS	2,571.44	2,571.44	3,500.00	3,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	13,640.00	13,640.00	17,231.40	17,231.40
1.02	Force Account-Work as Authorized by the City Project Coordinator/Engineer	1	FA	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
2.01	Salvage existing brick pavers, sawcut and remove existing decorative concrete pavement:	1,608	SF	2.23	3,585.84	3.75	6,030.00	2.00	3,216.00	5.50	8,844.00	2.19	3,521.52	5.00	8,040.00
2.02	Remove and salvage existing street light and demolish top of foundation:	4	EA	1,595.10	6,380.40	1,700.00	6,800.00	765.00	3,060.00	1,400.00	5,600.00	1,006.00	4,024.00	1,900.00	7,600.00
2.03	Remove existing tree planters including removal and salvage of existing iron tree grates, Demolish existing planter	8	EA	401.97	3,215.76	560.00	4,480.00	450.00	3,600.00	1,200.00	9,600.00	750.00	6,000.00	200.00	1,600.00
2.04	Remove existing turf grass	4,810	SF	0.51	2,453.10	0.70	3,367.00	0.80	3,848.00	1.00	4,810.00	2.45	11,784.50	1.80	8,658.00
2.05	Demolish and remove existing kiosk including removal and salvage of interior electrical and sound equipment	1	LS	5,925.50	5,925.50	17,800.00	17,800.00	14,100.00	14,100.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,735.00	20,735.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
2.06	Remove, transport and relocate existing Plaza clock:	1	LS	3,465.85	3,465.85	9,000.00	9,000.00	5,649.00	5,649.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,229.00	6,229.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
2.07	Sawcut and remove existing AC concrete pavement:	1,006	SF	2.88	2,897.28	2.00	2,012.00	3.50	3,521.00	2.00	2,012.00	1.70	1,710.20	1.50	1,509.00
2.08	Sawcut and remove existing PC concrete pavement:	658	SF	2.63	1,730.54	3.00	1,974.00	3.00	1,974.00	3.00	1,974.00	1.70	1,118.60	2.20	1,447.60
2.09	Salvage existing street furniture:	1	LS	580.65	580.65	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,064.00	2,064.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2.10	Salvage existing Dedication Bricks:	1	LS	1,183.40	1,183.40	1,500.00	1,500.00	6,860.00	6,860.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,536.00	5,536.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
13.01	Ice Rink underground infrastructure including 3'x5' precast concrete vaults, 6 inch valves, 6 inch insulated chiller piping:	1	LS	80,788.22	80,788.22	80,000.00	80,000.00	89,051.00	89,051.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	87,613.00	87,613.00	92,000.00	92,000.00
13.02	Ice Rink Water Fill quick coupling in box:	1	LS	2,623.12	2,623.12	1,200.00	1,200.00	500.00	500.00	850.00	850.00	798.00	798.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
26.01	Reroute primary power from existing kiosk to new above grade meter pedestals with supply panels:	1	LS	49,975.42	49,975.42	28,957.00	28,957.00	25,180.00	25,180.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	36,911.00	36,911.00	52,000.00	52,000.00
26.02	400 amp Sound Stage Electrical Service:	1	LS	28,397.67	28,397.67	26,479.00	26,479.00	23,025.00	23,025.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	23,199.00	23,199.00	29,500.00	29,500.00
26.03	600 amp Ice Rink Electrical Service:	1	LS	22,695.76	22,695.76	44,493.00	44,493.00	38,690.00	38,690.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	38,690.00	38,690.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
31.01	Earthwork, including cut, fill and haul off excess:	1	LS	3,752.34	3,752.34	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,945.00	4,945.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
31.02	Sub-grade Preparation:	5,576	SF	0.39	2,174.64	2.00	11,152.00	1.50	8,364.00	0.50	2,788.00	1.25	6,970.00	2.50	13,940.00
32.01	PCC Tapered Curb:	32	LF	46.71	1,494.72	35.00	1,120.00	50.00	1,600.00	45.00	1,440.00	20.20	646.40	26.00	832.00
32.02	2" ACC on 4" ABC:	1,005	SF	12.22	12,281.10	5.00	5,025.00	6.00	6,030.00	7.00	7,035.00	5.05	5,075.25	8.00	8,040.00
32.03	6 inch PCC street pavement on 6 inch ABC, non reinforced:	657	SF	13.16	8,646.12	7.50	4,927.50	12.00	7,884.00	11.00	7,227.00	6.40	4,204.80	8.00	5,256.00
32.04	2-1/4" Brick Pavers on 1" leveling sand over 4" PCC Sub-slab:	313	SF	12.03	3,765.39	9.50	2,973.50	24.00	7,512.00	20.00	6,260.00	17.40	5,446.20	21.00	6,573.00
32.05	4 1/2" PCC Pavement on 6" AB, Colored:	2,915	SF	7.74	22,562.10	8.50	24,777.50	9.40	27,401.00	9.00	26,235.00	6.80	19,822.00	9.00	26,235.00
32.06	4 1/2" PCC Pavement on 6" AB, non colored	3,254	SF	6.79	22,094.66	5.50	17,897.00	8.00	26,032.00	9.00	29,286.00	6.15	20,012.10	8.00	26,032.00
32.07	7-1/4" PCC on 2"AB, No Color, 2' and 6' wide paving band	425	SF	15.53	6,600.25	10.50	4,462.50	14.00	5,950.00	16.00	6,800.00	8.50	3,612.50	14.00	5,950.00
TOTAL BID =				321,841.27			339,427.00		352,547.00		353,261.00		354,308.07		391,444.00

Note: Bidder did not change quantity for bid item 32.06 per Addendum #2 from 2873 to 3254. Items affected are italicized and underlined.

*Original bid without correction
 \$319,254.28*

*Original bid without correction
 \$337,331.5*